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Sample Size: 2397 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th September 2014

Holyrood Voting Holyrood Constituency

Ref intention Vote 2011 Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
Total | Yes | No [con|Lab| “® |sne | con|Lab | “® |snp| Mate | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | copE | SCOt |Eisewhere| Outside
Dem Dem land in UK UK

Weighted Sample| 2397 X X X X X X | 2541582| 144 [829]1158| 1239 | 360 | 527 | 815 | 192 | 503 1126 | 1271]1965] 241 192
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Thinking about the whole debate over
Scottish independence, how clear or unclear
are you about...

Whether or not an independent Scotland
would be able to keep the pound?

Veryclear 31 |41 25 | 31 22 30 46|36 26 30 40| 38 24 |27 32 33 31 29| 33 29 | 31 30 26

Fairly clear 26 39 14 | 16 20 29 35 | 18 22 26 33| 26 25 26 27 24 23 28| 24 27 27 17 24
TOTAL CLEAR 57 80 39 47 42 59 81 54 48 56 73 64 49 53 59 57 54 657 57 56 58 47 50
Fairly unclear 16 13 18|10 20 14 11| 9 20 21 13| 12 20 17 16 19 15 13| 17 16 | 16 18 23
Very unclear 22 4 40 |41 35 25 5|35 29 23 11| 19 25 22 18 22 25 26| 23 22| 22 29 21
TOTAL UNCLEAR 38 17 58 51 55 39 16 44 49 44 24 31 45 39 34 41 40 39 40 38 38 47 44
Dontknow 5 | 3 3|2 4 1 2|2 4 o0 3| 4 5 |9 6 3 6 4| 4 6 | 4 7 7
What devolved powers would be given to
Scotland if it remained in the United
Kingdom?
Veryclear 9 7 1216 11 8 9|14 10 10 9 | 11 7 7 9 10 12 9 9 9 9 11 4
Fairly clear 24 | 10 38 | 41 36 36 9 | 44 32 31 12| 22 25 | 17 19 23 26 33| 24 23 | 23 32 19
TOTAL CLEAR 33 17 50 57 47 44 18 58 42 41 21 33 32 24 28 33 38 42 33 32 32 43 23
Fairly unclear 23 15 30 | 23 28 36 15|25 29 32 16| 19 27 21 22 25 22 22| 24 22 23 21 29
Very unclear 38 64 15|16 20 16 64| 14 24 27 59| 43 34 42 43 38 33 32| 38 38 39 29 38
TOTAL UNCLEAR 61 79 45 39 48 52 79 39 53 59 75 62 61 63 65 63 55 654 62 60 62 50 67
Dontknow 6 | 4 5|4 5 3 3|4 5 1 3|5 7 12 7 3 6 4|5 7|5 7 9
What would happen to jobs in an
independent Scotland?
Very clear 18 27 12|17 11 13 31|18 13 17 27| 23 13 17 17 19 19 18| 18 19 | 19 16 13
Fairly clear 31 | 52 15 | 15 22 32 49 | 19 26 29 43 | 35 28 | 28 31 31 33 34| 29 34 | 32 26 33
TOTAL CLEAR 49 79 27 32 33 45 80 37 39 46 70 58 41 45 48 50 52 52 47 53 51 42 46
Fairly unclear 20 12 26 |20 25 32 13|20 23 28 15| 17 24 20 22 21 18 18| 22 19 | 20 18 23
Very unclear 23 3 42 | 44 37 20 4 |38 33 20 10| 19 27 24 21 24 24 23] 25 22 22 30 21
TOTAL UNCLEAR 43 15 68 64 62 52 17 58 56 48 25 36 51 44 43 45 42 41 47 41 42 48 44
Dontknow 7 | 6 5|4 5 3 5|4 5 7 5] 6 8 |12 8 5 6 6] 7 8 | 7 10 9
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Sample Size: 2397 Scottish Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th September 2014

Holyrood Voting Holyrood Constituency

Ref intention Vote 2011 Gender Age Social Grade Birthplace
Total | Yes | No [con|Lab| “™® |sne | con|Lab | “® |snp| Mate | Female | 16-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | capE | SCOt |Eisewhere| Outside
Dem Dem land in UK UK

Weighted Sample| 2397 X X X X X X | 2541582| 144 [829]1158| 1239 | 360 | 527 | 815 | 192 | 503 1126 | 1271]1965] 241 192
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What the case is for an independent
Scotland?
Veryclear 36 | 65 11 |14 16 17 69|14 24 29 60| 42 30 |3 36 37 35 33| 34 37| 37 25 35
Fairlyclear 23 | 27 20 (16 26 37 23|20 26 25 23| 23 24 |22 26 26 22 19| 23 24 | 24 25 20
TOTALCLEAR 59 92 31 30 42 54 92 34 50 54 83 65 54 57 62 63 57 52 57 61 61 50 55
Fairly unclear 15 4 24|21 20 23 5|19 19 23 7|11 18 |16 14 14 15 15| 16 14 | 14 20 19
Very unclear 21 1 41|48 34 21 2 |44 28 24 8|20 23 |18 17 20 24 30| 23 20 | 21 23 19
TOTAL UNCLEAR 36 5 65 69 54 44 7 63 47 47 15 31 41 34 31 34 39 45 39 34 35 43 38
Dontknow 5 | 3 3|1 4 1 2|2 3 o0 2| 4 6 |10 7 3 4 3| 4 6 | 4 7 7
What the case is for Scotland remaining part
of the UK?
Veryclear 30 | 16 47 |58 39 41 17|60 33 34 24| 32 29 |25 25 30 35 39| 32 29| 30 38 29
Fairlyclear 30 | 23 38 [30 41 44 20|29 39 39 22|27 33 |28 28 34 28 29| 31 29| 30 34 28
TOTALCLEAR 60 39 8 8 80 85 37 8 72 73 46 59 62 53 53 64 63 68 63 58 60 72 57
Fairlyunclear 16 |22 o9 |6 11 5 22| 7 13 15 18|15 16 | 19 19 14 13 12| 15 16 | 16 8 16
Veryunclear 19 | 3 4 [ 5 6 10 38| 4 12 13 33|23 16 | 18 21 19 21 18| 18 20 | 20 14 19
TOTAL UNCLEAR 35 58 13 11 17 15 60 11 25 28 51 38 32 37 40 33 34 30 33 36 36 22 35
Don'tknow 4 | 3 2] o0 3 o0 2|0 3 o0 3| 4 5 |9 7 2 4 2| 3 6| 4 6 7
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